RE: Dangerous floor - Board on 5600 North Figueroa

Subject: RE: Dangerous floor - Board on 5600 North Figueroa

From: Esteban Torres <esteban@axiomcm.com>

Date: 12/06/2017 08:17 PM

To: Arturo <arturo@lani.org>, Austin Kano <austin.kano@lacity.org>, "Rodolfo
Martell" <rodolfo.martell@lacity.org>, Peter Rhyu <peter.rhyu@lacity.org>,
Angie Torres <angie@axiomcm.com>, Serenity Torres
<serenity@axiomcm.com>, Erick Diaz <erick@axiomcm.com>

CC: Bill Cody <bill.cody@lacity.org>, Misty lwatsu <mistyli@aol.com>, Rebecca
<rebecca@lani.org>, Melanie Nelson <melanie4berg@gmail.com>

Arturo,

| am just going through my emails of this afternoon. | will have someone there tomorrow

morning.
S .. Esteban Torres
%5 ‘l_\_l(”" 200 N. San Fernando Road, Suite 314
ge] roup Los Angeles, CA 90031
construction managemest 0: 323-612-6343 | f : 323-612-6386 | c : 626-235-8866
general contractors www.axiomcmgc.com | esteban@axiomcm.com

From: Arturo [mailto:arturo@lani.org]

Sent: Wednesday, December 6, 2017 5:00 PM

To: Esteban Torres <esteban@axiomcm.com>; Austin Kano <austin.kano®@lacity.org>;
Rodolfo Martell <rodolfo.martell@lacity.org>; Peter Rhyu <peter.rhyu@lacity.org>; Angie
Torres <angie@axiomcm.com>; Serenity Torres <serenity@axiomcm.com>

Cc: Bill Cody <bill.cody@Ilacity.org>; Misty lwatsu <mistyli@aol.com>; Rebecca
<rebecca@lani.org>; Melanie Nelson <melanie4berg@gmail.com>

Subject: Dangerous floor - Board on 5600 North Figueroa

Hello Esteban,

Can you please have someone check on the board located on 5600 North Figueroa? A
safety concern was sent to the Council Office regarding the boards condition. |
understand we are waiting for BOE at this time.

Please see the safety concern below and image attached.

Let me know if you have questions.

Thanks

Arturo Nevarez

Program Manager

Los Angeles Neighborhood Initiative
800 Figueroa St., Suite 970
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RE: Dangerous floor - Board on 5600 North Figueroa

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Phone: (213) 627-1822 ext. 17
Fax: (213) 627-1821
arturo@lani.org

www.lani.org

From: Ricardo Flores [mailto:ricardo.x.flores@lacity.org]
Sent: Wednesday, December 06, 2017 4:44 PM

To: Arturo; Misty lwatsu

Cc: Bill Cody

Subject: Fwd: Dangerous floor

Good Afternoon Arturo,

Can you please dispatch a construction Crew to 5600 North Figueroa Street to
repair the Wooden cover (Picture attached).

Thank you,

Ricardo Flores

Constituent Services
Councilmember Gilbert Cedillo

Los Angeles City Council, District 1
323-550-1538-Office

(323) 550-1579-Fax
ricardo.x.flores@lacity.org

I

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Raffi Molina <lilraffijr30@gmail.com>
Date: Fri, Dec 1, 2017 at 1:42 PM

Subject: Dangerous floor

To: ricardo.x.flores@]lacity.org

I would like to know when are you guys going to finish this project. I dont think you guys understand
how dangerous it is. I seen two kids fall because its not sturdy. Ive seen an old lady fall because the
wood bends like a trampoline. Something has to be done change the wood or put up some caution
tape. This project is taking way to long. It is located in front of the movie theater on ave 56 and fig.

2 0f 2 04/07/2018 11:17 AM



